

IN APPRECIATION OF JULIAN MARTINEZ IN RECOGNITION OF HIS SERVICE TO THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Westlake, Florida, desire to formally express the appreciation of Julian Martinez, who has served the City of Westlake in a dedicated manner; and,

WHEREAS, Julian Martinez serving as a Council Member, made excellent and constructive contributions to the City of Westlake; and,

WHEREAS, Julian Martinez's contributions to our city have been marked by advocacy for affordable housing, and championing community initiatives; and,

WHEREAS, Julian Martinez was selected to serve the residents of the City of Westlake as a member of the City Council on March 14, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, this time of service has been marked with one of dedication for the best interest of the development of the community; and,

WHEREAS, it is fitting for formal recognition of his time and efforts to serve the community, the City Council, as well as our citizens, we express sincere gratitude for a job well done.

NOW, THEREFORE, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, I, JOHNPAUL O'CONNOR, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, BY VIRTUE OF THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN ME, DO HEREBY OFFICIALLY PROCLAIM APPRECIATION TO JULIAN MARTINEZ FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY; AND,

FURTHER, I call upon the residents of the City of Westlake to join me in this declaration of appreciation to Julian Martinez for his service and wish him continued success in life's pursuits.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Westlake, Florida to be affixed this 20th day of March 2025.

JohnPaul O'Connor, Mayor

ATTEST:

Løie P. Burgess, CMC

City Clerk